

Mike Keltner, Director
Adair County Emergency Management
107 N. High Street
Columbia, KY 42728

Office: (270) 384-4760 E-mail: adairkyem@gmail.com

Adair County Judge Executive Larry Russell Bryant,

I truly appreciate your renewal of my appointment at the beginning of your term and your support in allowing me to serve Adair County and assisting surrounding counties in their times of need as Emergency Management Director. I am proud that Adair County stands more prepared than we have been before. It has filled my heart knowing that over the past nine and a half years I was able to participate in growing the agency as Director.

I must inform you that I will be resigning my positions as Adair County Emergency Management Director, Adair County Search and Rescue Coordinator, Adair County Floodplain Manager and Adair County Local Emergency Planning Committee Chairperson with an end date of October 4th, 2024. This decision has come with many emotions, but I know I am leaving behind a well-developed agency and existing agency partnerships will hold our county in great hands while onboarding a new emergency manager.

Thank You again for allowing me to serve the people I love most.

Mike Keltner

9/19/2024

Date